2025, under the Assam Professions, Trades, Callings, and 
Employments Taxation Act, 1947. The said notification 
revises the professional tax slab rates for wage and salary 
earners. 

According to the revised schedule, employees earning up to 
INR 15,000 (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) per month are 
exempt from paying professional tax. For those with monthly 
salaries ranging from INR 15,001 (Rupees Fifteen Thousand 
and One) but less than INR 25,000 (Rupees Twenty Five 
Thousand), the tax is set at INR 180 (Rupees One Hundred 
Eighty) per month, while individuals earning INR 25,000 
(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) or above will contribute INR 
208 (Rupees Two Hundred Eight) per month. 

BONUS ENTITLEMENT FOR WORKERS IN TRUST-OPERATED 
FACTORIES: SUPREME COURT OF INDIA 

The Supreme Court of India, in the case of The Management 
of Worth Trust v. The Secretary, Worth Trust’s Union, vide 
judgement dated April 2, 2025, has ruled that workers

[...]

effective March 1, 2025. The adjustment is based on the new 
Consumer Price Index for industrial workers with a base of 
2016=100, replacing the previous series linked to the 2001 
base index.  

Under the revised wage structure, unskilled workers will 
receive INR 11,389.64 (Rupees Eleven Thousand Three 
Hundred Eighty-Nine and Sixty-Four Paise) per month, semi-
skilled workers will now earn INR 12,169.64 (Rupees Twelve 
Thousand One Hundred Sixty Nine and Sixty Four Paise), 
while skilled workers will receive INR 13,066.64 (Rupees 
Thirteen Thousand Sixty Six and Sixty-Four Paise) per month. 
Highly skilled workers have also seen a wage hike, with new 
rates set at INR 14,098.64 (Rupees Fourteen Thousand 
Ninety-Eight and Sixty-Four Paise) monthly. The notification 
extends to outsourced and casual staff employed by the 
Punjab Government, local authorities, and affiliated boards 
and corporations. Staff categories A, B, C and D have 
received proportional wage increases, with category staff A